ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTIVE NO. 145

This 6th day of December, 2002,

IT APPEARS THAT:

(1) The Delaware Supreme Court has acquired funds from assessments charged to attorneys who are not members of the Delaware Bar for *pro hac vice* appearances in various courts in this State.

(2) These funds have been disbursed, in the discretion of the Delaware Supreme Court, for the purpose of the governance of the Bar and the administration of justice, pursuant to Delaware Supreme Court Rule 71(b)(vi) and Administrative Directive No. 129.

(3) The Court has determined that the protocol for the awarding of grants from these funds should be modified to allow more flexibility in the future disbursement of these funds. NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS DIRECTED, with the unanimous approval of the members of the Supreme Court (Del. Const., art. IV, § 13), that:

The attached amended protocol relating to the Administrative Directive dated April 10, 2001, relating to *pro hac vice* funds is hereby adopted and shall govern the awarding of grants from these funds henceforth.

Chief Justice

cc: The Honorable Ruth Ann Minner The Honorable Joseph T. Walsh The Honorable Randy J. Holland The Honorable Carolyn Berger The Honorable Myron T. Steele Members of the Judicial Conference The Honorable M. Jane Brady The Honorable Lawrence M. Sullivan Mr. Dennis B. Jones Court Administrators Clerk of the Supreme Court